8 1 0 5 4 3 ’

THIS DRAWING |5 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FOR FUBLICATION 20 Loe BIST REV|S |ONS
COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPGRATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. )
@ PART ‘ ‘I’EM 30 LOCATE D Sj g 8U6P3 %AG%E A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE [WH APYD
UMD ER REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION REF AT FRONT HOLES ' - F SEE ECR-08-026037 210cT2008 | MC | MC
1426101 | F | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER
1426101 -2 F BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER
1426101 -6 F | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER
7-1426101-1 | F | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS S - - 173
T-1426101-2 | F BENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION i A At I N A - - .72
7-1426101-6 | F | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY INS. BARREL - (3567001 [DOCUMENTAT ON PACKHAGE /
T-1426100-7 | F - - SPARE PARTS KIT B T R R - - , gg
N N B B B B B B B -~ B . 68
35 36
( \J) N | 461264 | PLATE, [DENTITICATION 167
D -2l 222 2] 2 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 166
- -T-T-1- f f IE
CRIMF DATA MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECS - | ‘ ‘ ‘ | ‘ 956050 ] WASHER FLAT PRECISION 64
TERMINAL NAME: 1.25 WIRE TO BOARD CONN. CRIMP REC. TERMINAL - | | | | | | 3-1803 -0 SCR. SET, CUP POINT Mé& X 6.0 163
CRIMP STZE TYPE RANGE - | \ \ \ | \ 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 6.0 167
WIRE 0.80 [.031 IN] F S8-06 AWG or 0 08-0. | 2mm° - 2 2 2 2 2 2 2-18032-5 SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 ' 60
- | | o | 180247 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 16
[ NSUL 0.85 [.033 IN] F O.50-1.00 [.020-.039 IN] - | | | | | | 5 18000 0 SCR. HEX HD CAP M4 X 6.0 159
WIRL STRH)LENGT? — 1 APPL INSTRUCTIONS SRR 21028-2  |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 062 x 250 | 58
| 40190 [.055- 075 IN] 408-8327 — T - - T
TERMINAL  MOLEX SPECSHEET 63910-3700 qé;b FEED O TV S T I A N A 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 156
] APPL SPEC ] . 4.52 [.178 IN] ’ ’ N - - | 55
> 5 A -2l 222 2] 2 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 154
| -465184-0 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ -
TERMINALS APPLIED .ézcﬁ;éf, LUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF) {50 S S e . : : =
TE PN MFR PN - - B T R R - - | go
993820~ 200 79-8000 - ) B T 18024-3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 % 10.0) 149
- - - - - -1 -1 - 1338675-1  |[CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED | 48
- - - ] B -] 1338676-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED |47
- - - - - | | o | 1320999-3  [APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI |46
e e TR - | | | | | | 690191 -1 PLUG, NYLON 145
W i ] - -

c ® = EEEE::E HEEEEEEEEE 1338660-1  |RAM 44
oIt b ieient : LeNoTH LTINS - | | | | | | 690125~ SHIM SUB-ASSY 143
PHEAWG or 0. 12mm° 0.60-0.65 [.023-.025 [N] 6-354779-2 [.3300] - | | | | | | 6901241 WASHER, RAM (. 115) 147

28AWG 8 0.58-0.64 [.023-.025 IN] 6-354779-2 [.33001 - | | | | | 2-18024-6  |S5CR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 1 4]
- | | o | 23241 | BALL, STEEL 140
G 0.56-0.61 [.022-.024 IN] 65-354779-4 [ 33107 - :
corllo or U 08 B N A 2-22278-7 |SPRING, COMPRESS ON 139
] - | | o | 1320922-1  [DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION CRIMP 138
- - | | o | 354777 | WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY 137
B _ - | | o | 22480-5 SPRING, COMPRESS ION | 36
) - | | | | | | 690212~ POST, RAM 135
- - - - - - - - - 134
] -2l 222 2] 2 |- 18024-0  [SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 132
- - | | | | | | 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 137
_ - | | o | |- 18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 12.0 13
- - | | o | 1320908-9  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
- | | o | 1633073-3  |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
: T f f 128
-2l z2121212]°¢? |-22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 127
- | | o | 356835 | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE |26
- | | | | | | 2407972~ DRAG, TERMINAL 125
zf: X - | | | | | | 1320928~ | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 124
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS . B T R 9803714 |SCR, SKT HD SHLOR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 123
q /. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. B | B | | B | 590477 -7 STRIPPER 177
/AN CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE S T T 1002571 Jock, SKTHD CAR M4 X 16.0 12
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE [NFORMATION. B S S N I O0eve  [WASHER, SPRE LOUK, REG W4 | c0
4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION S e It e k-1 2 SRR o
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. S I N NN N I i i | 8
- -] - -] - 1338684-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT | 7
gﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT [S SPECIFIC TO ORIGINAL CUSTOMER. - - - - - - - - - |6
T f f 5
- - T : : 4
SR N : : E
- | | o | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
- | | | | | | 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR |
N N | 13209211 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 0
N | | o | 462006 | FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
| 22| 2 | | | |- [333228-7 |ANVIL 3
- - - - - - - - - f
- - - - - - - - - 6
- | | o | 854772 | DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | | o | 2-238011-8 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
v ‘ EW B ROTATED ‘ 800 - - - - - - - - - 184 | 2 ? ? | | | 7-683453-0  |CRIMPER, INSULATION PREMIUM 3
S N - - 183 - | | o | 455888 | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE [PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE | PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE : | -455888-1 |SPACER, CRIMPER 187 el 22 v ] 1-1633021-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE F |
A R e j j _ 2@ 117872011 -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION e
N s B B B - : B e ok e et L AL ELLLY I Trco Electranics
- - - - - - - - - 73 CH[-LOFTHOUSEO&OE*W Tyco Elactronics Harrishurg, PA 17105-3608
= - DIVENSIONS: oTHERNTSE SPec R iEn:  [AevD PIOCT2000 [wame
- -22278-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 77 o [N F BACKHURST SIDE FEED HDI APPLICATOR
B B B B B B B B i} - 7 6 ? Etg i: PRODUCT SPEC _
- - - - - - - - - ’ 7 5 @‘E i ﬁtg i APPL_ICAT\ON SPEC ]
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE COQDE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
- 854169-2  |HOLDER, [NS | 14 —_— A0 ES o oee Table K| 00778 (G426 10 )
STT0-T76)-72|-T1 -6 | -2 -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION T : : —— e A S

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000 ‘

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING



